Quarterly New Hampshire Compliance Report for the Princeton Properties Solar Aggregation

Approval Date

Aggregation ID

June 24th
2010

NH-II-10-091

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

1 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-I1-10-074
Monthly YTD

1,350.78 1,350.78
1,785.56 3,136.33
2,103.52 5,239.85
3,110.26 8,350.11
2,489.76  10,839.87
2,82547 13,665.34
3,084.37 16,749.71
3,025.00 19,774.71
2,231.97 22,006.68
1,601.89 23,608.56
1,453.55 25,062.11

833.49 25,895.60

2 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-1I-10-075
Monthly YTD
868.37 868.37
1,138.41 2,008.77
1,362.15 3,368.92
1,961.16 5,330.08
1,579.66 6,909.73
1,783.75 8,693.48
1,953.53 10,647.02
1,927.84 12,574.86
1,441.67 14,016.53
1,023.54 15,040.06
935.34 15,975.40
538.37 16,5613.77
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3 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-1I-10-076
Monthly YTD
889.00 889.00
1,158.26 2,047.26
1,375.64 3,422.90
1,977.74 5,400.64
1,602.56 7,003.20
1,807.61 8,810.81
1,982.08 10,792.89
1,953.04 12,745.93
1,463.25 14,209.18
1,043.35 15,252.53
954.81 16,207.34
54469 16,752.03

4 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties
Aggregation

NH-1I-10-077
Monthly YTD

1,448.30 1,448.30
1,882.63 3,330.94
2,210.47 5,541.41
3,231.19 8,772.60
2,5696.76  11,369.36
2,941.12 14,310.48
3,221.03 17,5631.52
3,163.74 20,695.26
2,350.75  23,046.01
1,696.79  24,742.80
1,5649.64 26,292.44

891.45 27,183.90



Quarterly New Hampshire Compliance Report for the Princeton Properties Solar Aggregation

Approval Date

Aggregation ID

June 24th
2010

NH-1I-10-091

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

5 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-II-10-078
Monthly YTD

1,437.09 1,437.09
1,893.25 3,330.35
2,224.15 5,554.50
3,230.14 8,784.64
263841 11,423.05
2,988.93 14,411.98
3,274.69 17,686.67
3,224.89  20,911.56
2,387.47 23,299.03
1,718.62 25,017.65
1,654.78 26,572.43

891.11  27,463.53

6 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-11-10-079
Monthly YTD

347.23 347.23
429.25 776.48
49527 1,271.74
679.39 1,951.13
544.86 2,495.99
604.85 3,100.84
664.52 3,765.37
671.78 4,437.15
517.63 4,954.78
374.76 5,329.54
363.08 5,602.62
207.22 5,899.83
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7 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-1I-10-080
Monthly YTD

2,127.45 2,127.45
2,800.13 4,927.58
3,391.12 8,318.70
4,771.51  13,090.21
3,955.03  17,045.23
4,419.78  21,465.01
481486 26,279.88
4,708.50  30,988.38
3,565.69 34,554.06
2,487.80 37,041.86
2,307.89  39,349.75
1,310.47 40,660.21

8 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-11-10-081
Monthly YTD

1,888.46 1,888.46
2,506.90 4,395.36
3,018.62 7,413.97
4,285.10 11,699.07
3,660.02  15,259.09
3,984.12 19,243.20
4,349.44  23,592.65
4,260.48 27,853.13
3,208.84 31,061.96
2,243.68 33,305.64
2,054.86 35,360.50
1,157.86  36,518.35
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Approval Date

Aggregation ID

June 24th
2010

NH-1i-10-091

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

9 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-11-10-082
Monthly YTD

1,644.72 1,644.72
2,110.56 3,755.28
2,486.97 6,242.25
3,474.21 9,716.47
2,828.77 12,545.24
3,166.90 15,712.13
3,475.17  19,187.30
3,455647 2264277
2,633.76  25,276.53
1,877.84 27,154.37
1,766.78  28,921.15
1,006.73  29,926.88

10 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-I1-10-083
Monthly YTD

2,475.98 2,475.98
3,119.08 5,595.06
3,691.11 9,286.17
4,978.89 14,265.06
4,102.27 18,367.32
4,541.28 22,908.60
4,976.63 27,885.24
4,048.84 32,834.08
3,860.47  36,694.55
2,734.36  39,428.91
2,650.83 42,079.74
1,511.06 43,590.80
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11 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-11-10-084
Monthly YTD

2,414.92 2,414.92
3,074.03 5,488.95
3,697.21 9,186.16
5,036.61 14,222.78
4,171.99 18,394.77
4,627.18 23,021.95
5,047.34  28,069.29
4,988.22  33,057.51
3,861.89 36,919.39
2,700.80 39,620.19
2,567.91 42,188.10
1,465.72  43,653.82

12 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-II-10-085
Monthly YTD

227.97 227.97
323.93 551.90
423.29 975.20
586.15 1,5661.35
522.48 2,083.82
587.17 2,670.99
629.93 3,300.92
594.16 3,895.07
439.12 4,334.19
286.52 4,620.71
261.54 4,882.25
143.69 5,025.93
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Approval Date

Aggregation ID

June 24th
2010

NH-1i-10-091

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

14 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-II-10-086
Monthly YTD

2,600.74 2,600.74
3,320.35 5,921.08
3,979.08 9,900.16
5,386.03 15286.18
4,493.36 19,779.54
4,985.51 24,765.05
5,458.27  30,223.32
5,398.66 35,621.98
4,170.58  39,792.56
2,92567 42718.24
2,797.87 45516.10
1,693.77 47,109.87

15 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-11-10-087
Monthly YTD

1,696.10 1,696.10
2,222.33 3,918.43
2,644.26 6,562.69
3,832.80 10,395.48
3,071.14  13,466.62
3,469.15 16,935.77
3,793.04 20,728.81
3,736.94  24,465.75
2,788.76 27,254 .51
2,003.65 29,258.16
1,820.72  31,078.88
1,042.24 32,121.12
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16 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-11-10-088
Monthly YTD

2,367.42 2,367.42
3,021.93 5,389.36
3,670.97 9,060.32
5,011.34 14,071.66
4,149.63 18,221.29
4,614.30 22,835.59
5,036.62 27,872.20
4,988.03  32,860.24
3,858.88  36,719.12
2,670.16  39,389.27
2,622.06 41,911.34
1,425.30 43,336.63

17 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-II-10-089
Monthly YTD

1,147.53 1,147.53
1,496.36 2,643.89
1,839.30 4,483.19
2,437.59 6,920.78
2,094.01 9,014.79
2,304.01  11,318.81
2,516.08 13,834.88
2,468.81 16,303.69
1,919.99 18,223.68
1,309.90 19,5633.58
1,236.81  20,770.39

701.33  21,471.72



Quarterly New Hampshire Compliance Report for the Princeton Properties Solar Aggregation

Approval Date

Aggregation ID

June 24th
2010

NH-11-10-091

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

17a Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-1I-10-090
Monthly YTD

315.60 315.60
401.01 716.61
464.86 1,181.47
677.62 1,859.09
544 .51 2,403.60
617.23 3,020.83
681.58 3,702.41
677.76 4,380.17
499.65 4,879.82
363.59 5,243 .41
333.24 5,576.66
190.28 5,766.94

Princeton Commons

Building 1
Princeton Properties
Aggregation
NH-1I-11-017
Monthly YTD
1,263.51 1,263.51
1,897.08 3,160.58
2,055.18 5,215.76
2,819.14 8,034.90
2,187.18 10,222.08
2,703.56 12,925.63
3,199.70 16,125.33
3,165.24  19,290.57
2,24265 21,533.22
1,411.98 22,945.20
1,594.91  24,540.11
783.71  25,323.82
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Princeton Boston Road

Building 2
Princeton Properties
Aggregation
NH-11-11-018
Monthly YTD
2,562.98 2,562.98
3,415.94 5,978.92
3,688.36 9,567.28
529471 14,861.98
4,167.35 19,029.33
491718 23,946.51
5,429.27 29,375.78
5,339.34  34,715.12
4,167.44  38,882.56
2,903.18 41,785.74
3,003.77  44,879.51
1,624.90 46,504.41

Princeton Boston Road

Building 3
Princeton Properties
Aggregation
NH-l1-11-019
Monthly YTD
1,543.78 1,543.78
2,366.97 3,910.75
2,841.00 6,751.75
4,226.06 10,977.81
3,807.04 14,784.85
2,786.33 17,571.18
4,799.86 22,371.04
4476.15 26,847.19
3,566.11 30,413.30
2,149.18  32,562.47
1,838.28 34,400.76
992.02 35,392.78



Quarterly New Hampshire Compliance Report for the Princeton Properties Solar Aggregation

| Production|
June 24th Princeton Boston Road Princeton Boston Road
Approval Date 2010 Building 4 Building 5 All Projects
Princeton Pro-pertles Princeton Pro.pertles Princeton Properties
Aggregation Aggregation
Aggregation ID NH-il-10-091 NH-H-11-020 NH-II-11-021
Monthly YTD Monthly YTD Monthly YTD
January 2012 1,682.58 1,682.58 1,490.35 1,490.35 33,790.85 33,790.85
February 2012 2,491.46 4,174.04 2,026.80 3,517.15 44,882.22 78,673.07
March 2012 3,042.27 7,216.31 2,028.11 5,545.26 52,632.87 131,305.94
April 2012 4,341.04 11,557.34 3,165.79 8,711.05 74,514.46 205,820.40
May 2012 3,885.68 15,443.02 2,429.57 11,140.62 61,422.00 267,242.40
June 2012 4,486.21 19,929.24 2,875.88 14,016.50 68,037.52 335,279.92
July 2012 4,813.06 24,742.29 3,168.68 17,185.17 76,369.75 411,649.68
August 2012 4,483.24  29,225.53 3,119.39  20,304.56 74,775.51 486,425.19
September 2012 3,688.33 32,813.86 2,426.60 22,731.16 57,191.48 543,616.67
October 2012 2,190.07  35,003.93 1,694.27 24,425.43 39,411.58 583,028.24
November 2012 2,100.96 37,104.89 1,809.84 26,235.27 37,569.46 620,597.71
December 2012 1,065.60 38,170.49 94470 27,179.97 20,864.69 641,462 40
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Start Time

01/01/2012 0:00
02/01/2012 0:00
03/01/2012 0:00
04/01/2012 0:00
05/01/2012 0:00
06/01/2012 0:00
07/01/2012 0:00
08/01/2012 0:00
09/01/2012 0:00
10/01/2012 0:00
11/01/2012 0:00
12/01/2012 0:00

End Time

02/01/2012 0:00
03/01/2012 0:00
04/01/2012 0:00
05/01/2012 0:00
06/01/2012 0:00
07/01/2012 0:00
08/01/2012 0:00
09/01/2012 0:00
10/01/2012 0:00
11/01/2012 0:00
12/01/2012 0:00
01/01/2013 0:00

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1350.775 868.368 885.004  1448.303  1437.092 347.234  2127.448 1888.455  1644.722  2475.977 2414.922
1785.556 1138.405 1158.257  1882.632  1893.253  429.245  2800.133 2506.904 2110.562  3119.084 3074.03
2103.515 1362.147 1375.635  2210.471  2224.154  495.265 3391.117 3018.615 2486.97  3691.105 3697.21
3110.262 1961.155 1977.744  3231.192  3230.141 679.387  4771.509 4285.097 3474.214  4978.893  5036.613
2489.761 1579.655 1602.559  2596.762  2638.408 544.858  3955.025 3560.016  2828.768  4102.265 4171.994
2825.473 1783.753 1807.611  2941.123  2988.933  604.853  4419.782 3984.117 3166.897 4541.28  4627.179
3084.367 1953.533  1982.079  3221.032  3274.692 664.524  4814.863 4349.444  3475.171  4976.634  5047.339
3025.002 1927.844 1953.039  3163.744  3224.889  671.784  4708.499 4260.477 3455.47  4948.839  4988.219
2231.965 1441.665 1463.248 2350.75  2387.465 517.631  3565.685 3208.836  2633.759 3860.471  3861.885
1601.886 1023.538 1043.354  1696.792  1718.624  374.761  2487.796 2243.676  1877.836  2734.359  2700.795
1453.546 935.335 954.807  1549.642 1554778 363.075 2307.892 2054.858 1766.783  2650.834  2567.911

833.489 538.373 544.692 891.452 891.105  207.217  1310.465 1157.858 1005.73  1511.062 1465.721
25,895.60 16,513.77 16,752.03  27,183.90 27,463.53 5,899.83 40,660.21 36,518.35 29,926.88 43,590.80 43,653.82



Start Time

01/01/2012 0:00
02/01/2012 0:00
03/01/2012 0:00
04/01/2012 0:00
05/01/2012 0:00
06/01/2012 0:00
07/01/2012 0:00
08/01/2012 0:00
09/01/2012 0:00
10/01/2012 0:00
11/01/2012 0:00
12/01/2012 0:00

End Time

02/01/2012 0:00
03/01/2012 0:00
04/01/2012 0:00
05/01/2012 0:00
06/01/2012 0:00
07/01/2012 0:00
08/01/2012 0:00
09/01/2012 0:00
10/01/2012 0:00
11/01/2012 0:00
12/01/2012 0:00
01/01/2013 0:00

12 14 15 16 17 17A Total

227.969  2600.735  1696.102  2367.422 1147.531  315.599 25,247.66
323.932  3320.346  2222.329  3021.934 1496.355 401.011 32,683.97
423.294  3979.075  2644.256  3670.966 1839.302  464.863 39,077.96

586.15  5386.027  3832.797 5011.34  2437.592 677.62 54,667.73
522.475 4493357  3071.139  4149.627 2094.011  544.509 44,945.19

587.17  4985.511  3469.147  4614.297 2304.014 617.231 50,268.37
629.925  5458.271  3793.041 5036.618 2516.077 681.575 54,958.19
594.156  5398.656  3736.938  4988.032 2468.807 677.76 54,192.16

439.12  4170.584  2788.761  3858.881 1919.993  499.654 41,200.35
286.516  2925.673  2003.647  2670.155 1309.899  363.592 29,062.90
261.538  2797.865  1820.722  2522.063 1236.808  333.241 27,131.70
143.688  1593.772 1042.244  1425.299 701.328  190.283 15,453.78
5,025.93  47,109.87 32,121.12 43,336.63 21,471.72 5,766.94 468,890.95



Start Time

01/01/2012 0:00
02/01/2012 0:00
03/01/2012 0:00
04/01/2012 0:00
05/01/2012 0:00
06/01/2012 0:00
07/01/2012 0:00
08/01/2012 0:00
09/01/2012 0:00
10/01/2012 0:00
11/01/2012 0:00
12/01/2012 0:00

End Time

02/01/2012 0:00
03/01/2012 0:00
04/01/2012 0:00
05/01/2012 0:00
06/01/2012 0:00
07/01/2012 0:00
08/01/2012 0:00
09/01/2012 0:00
10/01/2012 0:00
11/01/2012 0:00
12/01/2012 0:00
01/01/2013 0:00

Princeton Commons PrincetonCommeons PrincetonCommons PrincetonCommons
Building 1 PV Energy Building2-PV-Energy Building3-PM-Energy Building4-PV-Energy

production in
Kilowatt hours
1263.505
1897.076
2055.178
2819.136
2187.183
2703.556
3199.698
3165.239
2242.65
1411.976
1594.913
783.707

ction ction ction
lowatt ! _— Kilowats



Princeton
Boston
Road-R\
Building+-
Energy Princeton Boston Road Princeton Boston
preduction PV Building 2 Energy ~ Road PV Building 3
inKilowatt production in Kilowatt Energy production in

Princeton Boston
Road PV Building 5
Energy production

Princeton Boston
Road PV Building 4
Energy production

Start Time End Time hours hours Kilowatt hours in Kilowatt hours in Kilowatt hours
01/01/2012 0:00 02/01/2012 0:00 2562.98 1543.784 1682.579 1490.348
02/01/2012 0:00 03/01/2012 0:00 3415.941 2366.967 2491.461 2026.802
03/01/2012 0:00 04/01/2012 0:00 3588.355 2841.001 3042.265 2028.108
04/01/2012 0:00 05/01/2012 0:00 5294.708 4226.056 4341.039 3165.791
05/01/2012 0:00 06/01/2012 0:00 4167.345 3807.037 3885.68 2429.568
06/01/2012 0:00 07/01/2012 0:00 4917.176 2786.331 4486.211 2875.878
07/01/2012 0:00 08/01/2012 0:00 5429.273 4799.859 4813.058 3168.679
08/01/2012 0:00 09/01/2012 0:00 5339.341 4476.153 4483.239 3119.385
09/01/2012 0:00 10/01/2012 0:00 4167.436 3566.111 3588.328 2426.6
10/01/2012 0:00 11/01/2012 0:00 2903.183 2149.175 2190.071 1694.273
11/01/2012 0:00 12/01/2012 0:00 3093.773 1838.282 2100.959 1809.837
12/01/2012 0:00 01/01/2013 0:00 1624.895 992.02 1065.597 944.697



